215

PETITION (RSA Chapter 52)

TO THE HONORABLE SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN OF GILFORD:

The undersigned legal voters of the Town of Gilford, all being inhabitants of the Gunstock Acres Development, hereby petition the Selectmen of the Town of Gilford to fix a Village District, with boundaries the same as the boundaries of Gunstock Acres shown on plans recorded in the Belknap County Registry of Deeds, for the supply of water for domestic and fire purposes, as provided in RSA 52:1 (supp. 1979), and to call a meeting of the legal voters of Gunstock Acres as provided in RSA 52.2.

Claire M. Morgan	9-22 Briarcliff Rd, Gilford	
Name	Address	
Clifford V. Harnish	RFD 4, Box 482 Gilford	
Name	Address	
Domenico Bodalato	RFD 4, Gilford, N.H.	
Name	Address	
Walton P. Lewis	RFD 4, Gilford, N.H.	
Name	Address	
Marian L. Wilson-Hall	820A Barefoote Place, Gilford	
Name	Address	
Jane A. Spead	R.F.D. 4, White Birch Dr. Gilford	
Name	Address	
Raymond C. Furbush	RFD #4 Sagamore Rd. GA	
Name	Address	
Rita M. Freedman	RFD 4, Alpine Dr. Gilford	
Name	Address	
Carol Carter	Falls Ave., Gilford	
Name	Address	
Carolyn C. Parker	RFD 4 Gilford, N.H.	
Name	Address	
Harry E.	RFD 4, Gilford, NH	
Name	Address	
Clifford Wylie	RD #4 Gilford, N.H.	
Name	Address	
Norman P. Caron	GA-304 Gilford NH	
Name	Address	

Larry Guild called the meeting to order. He cited RSA 52:3 as a guideline for the meeting.

The selectmen in attendance were Larry Guild, Sandy McGonagle, and Tom Weeks.

A motion was made by Richard Spead to establish the Gunstock Acres Village Water District. The Motion was seconded by Gerauld Allen.

A motion was made by Ralph Federspiel that Mr. Spead act as moderator Pro-Tem. The motion was seconded by Joe Dietrich and Mr. Spead moderated the business of electing officers.

A motion was made by Jane Spead to have Carol Martine as clerk. The motion was seconded by Clifford Wylie and voted on by the body.

A motion was made by Mrs. Hett for Dominic Bodolato to be treasurer. The motion was seconded and voted on by the body.

Nominations opened for 3 commissioners. Richard Spead, Carolyn Parker, Frank Hett, and Gerauld Allen were nominated and seconded.

It was decided that the body would vote by written ballot for the election of 3 out of 4 of the nominees. Supervisor of the checklist, Sue Harris, officially counted ballots.

The results were:

*	Richard Spead	19
*	Carolyn Parker	18
*	Gerauld Allen	14
	Frank Hett	9

The motion was made, seconded, and voted on by the body, that the annual meeting of the Gunstock Acres Village Water District be held "on the first Saturday after the annual town meeting".

The meeting was adjourned.

Submitted by

Carol Martine Clerk

RECEIVED

JUL 28 1981

TOWN OF GILFORD

RECEIVED

JUN 26 1981

Lorraine T. Royce

TOWN CLERK-TAX COLLECTOR

GILFORD, N.H.